Table 1 A comparison of cell performance and productivity between CFB and WuXiUP for molecule A
	Items
	Culture Duration (days)
	Peak VCD
(106 cells/mL)
	Titer (g/L)
	qP (pg/cell/day)

	CFB
(n = 6)
	14
	65.49 ± 2.50
	9.09 ± 0.27
	16.57 ± 0.44

	WuXiUP
(n = 3)
	20-22
	84.11 ± 6.02
	22.47 ± 2.48
	24.95 ± 1.23





Table 2 Charge variant analysis pre- and post- CpB treatment for molecule A
	Condition
	CEX
	CEX Post-CpB

	
	Main Peak (%)
	Acidic Peak (%)
	Basic Peak (%)
	Main Peak (%)
	Acidic Peak (%)
	Basic Peak (%)

	CFB DS
	D14
	53.9
	19.7
	26.4
	59.0 (+5.1)
	21.3 (+1.6)
	19.7 (-6.7)

	WuXiUP
Post-ProA
	D10
	51.3
	8.4
	40.3
	70.3 (+19.0)
	11.6 (+3.2)
	18.1 (-22.2)

	
	D20
	58.6
	10.0
	31.4
	69.0 (+10.4)
	11.5 (+1.5)
	19.5 (-11.9)





Table 3 PTM analysis for molecule A
	Peptide Sequence No.
	PTMs
	EIC Ratio

	
	
	CFB DS
	WuXiUP Post 3-column purification

	HC: 1-13
	pE (Q)
	98.7%
	98.7%

	HC: 78-83
	Deamidation (N or N/Q)
	1.0%
	1.0%

	HC: 84-127
	Deamidation (N)
	13.8%
	8.5%

	HC: 252-291
	Oxidation (M)
	3.9%
	1.1%

	HC: 344-363
	Oxidation (M)
	1.9%
	1.5%

	HC: 364-373
	Deamidation (N/Q)
	1.6%
	1.7%

	HC: 374-395
	Deamidation (N)
	4.0%
	3.9%

	HC: 443-450
	-K
	83.1%
	74.3%

	LC: 1-44
	pE (Q)
	94.5%
	94.5%

	LC: 45-68
	Oxidation (M)
	3.0%
	3.0%





Table 4 Charge variant distribution in TFB and WuXiUP for molecule B
	Process
	iCIEF

	
	Main Peak (%)
	Acidic Peak (%)
	Basic Peak (%)

	TFB
	79.0
	17.6
	3.4

	WuXiUP
	94.2
	5.8
	0.0





Table 5 Comparison between different purification processes in WuXiUP for molecule A
	Steps
	CFB
	WuXiUP (3-column purification)
	WuXiUP (2-column purification)

	
	SEC
	HCP
	NR-CE
	Step yield
	Overall yield
	SEC
	HCP
	NR-CE
	Step yield
	Overall yield
	SEC
	HCP
	NR-CE
	Step yield
	Overall yield

	Clarification
	NA
	NA
	NA
	79.2
	79.2
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA

	AC
	97.6
	1981/
1783
	98.7/
98.7
	99.9
	79.1
	97.8/
97.2
	3501/
5931
	98.5/
98.0
	96.3/
92.8
	94.6
	97.8/
97.2
	3013/
5924
	98.5/
98.1
	96.4/
93.0
	94.7

	VIN
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	101.9/
102.0
	96.4
	NA
	NA
	NA
	101.7/
104.6
	97.7

	Int DF
	97.9
	319
	98.8
	97.6
	77.2
	97.7
	217
	98.8
	100.1/
98.3
	95.6
	97.8
	134
	98.4
	99.9/
97.7
	96.5

	CEX
	97.4
	13
	99.0
	92.9
	71.7
	97.6
	11
	98.3
	90.0
	86.0
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA

	AEX
	98.8
	< 3
	99.1
	94.4
	67.7
	98.9
	< 6
	98.1
	94.7
	81.4
	99.1
	< 6
	98.7
	94.9
	91.6



